
PLEASANT AVE & 4TH STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECTS 

CALENDAR 

 

 

TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 day Fri 9/22/23 Fri 9/22/23 

2 EROSION CONTROL 1 day Fri 9/22/23 Fri 9/22/23 

3 REMOVALS 2 days Mon 9/25/23-Tue 9/26/23 2 

4 EXCAVATION 3 days Wed 9/27/23-Fri 9/29/23 3 

5 SUBGRADE PREP 2 days Fri 9/29/23-Mon 10/2/23 

6 SELECT GRANULAR 3 days Tue 10/3/23-Thu 10/5/23.  

7 CLASS 5 4 days Fri 10/6/23-Wed 10/11/23 

8 CONCRETE 5 days Thu 10/12/23-Wed 10/18/23 

9 BACKFILL/SITE REST. 2 days Thu 10/26/23-Fri 10/27/23   

10 PAVING 1 day? Mon 10/30/23-Mon 10/30/23 

 

If you have any questions, please contact Nolan Slagter or Sarah 

Van Dyken or any council member.  All contacts are found on 

the City website. Prinsburgmn.org 

Thank you.  

 


